

62777-5  
HEK

62777-5

NO. 62777-5-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

REC'D

Respondent,

v.

JUL 30 2009

VINH PHAM,

King County Prosecutor  
Appellate Unit

Appellant.

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
2009 JUL 30 PM 3:49

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Dean S. Lum, Judge

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JENNIFER M. WINKLER  
Attorney for Appellant

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC  
1908 E Madison Street  
Seattle, WA 98122  
(206) 623-2373

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
A. <u>ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR</u> .....	1
<u>Issue Pertaining to Assignment of Error</u> .....	1
B. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	1
C. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	2
THE COURT ERRED IN ORDERING MENTAL HEALTH EVALUATION AND TREATMENT AS A CONDITION OF COMMUNITY CUSTODY. ....	2
D. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	6

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Page

**WASHINGTON CASES**

**State v. Barnett**  
139 Wn.2d 462, 987 P.2d 626 (1999)..... 3

**State v. Brooks**  
142 Wn. App. 842, 176 P.3d 549 (2008)..... 3, 5

**State v. Jones**  
118 Wn. App. 199, 76 P.3d 258 (2003)..... 3, 5, 6

**State v. Lopez**  
142 Wn. App. 341, 174 P.3d 1216 (2007)  
review denied, 164 Wn.2d 1012 (2008) ..... 3, 6

**RULES**

RCW 9.94A.505 ..... 2, 3, 5

RCW 9.94A.607.....5

RCW 71.24.025 ..... 2, 3
